NCWorks

RiversEast

NextGen Youth Committee Agenda
November 7, 2023
Zoom
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The NextGen Youth Committee will provide information and assist with planning, operational and other issues
relating to the provision of services to youth, which shall include community-based organizations with a
demonstrated record of success in serving eligible youth.

4:00 pm

4:05 pm

4:10 pm
4:20 pm
4:30 pm
4:45 pm

4:50 pm

4:55 pm

Call to Order
Determination of a Quorum

Consent Agenda*

Approval of Minutes 9.12.23

Youth Operator Activity Report, through 10.31.23
Performance & Operator Report, through 10.31.23
Discussion of Youth Performance Plan

Introduction of Youth Operator new staff

Youth Operator Update & Success Story
Funding Recommendation*

Update of Carolina X 100 initiative,

REYAL Resolutions, Minigrant from Carolina X 100
Forum 5:You are invited. See attached information.

Other Business

Adjourn

Next Meeting, Tuesday, January 9, 2024 at 4pm

*|tems requiring a vote

Trey Goodson, Chair

Trey Goodson, Chair

Trey Goodson, Chair

Sonya Smith,
Program Manager
Sonya Smith,
Program Manager
Kimberly Laws
Compliance Manager

Laurie Weston, Youth
Program Specialist

Trey Goodson, Chair



