



NextGen Youth Committee Agenda November 7, 2023 Zoom

The NextGen Youth Committee will provide information and assist with planning, operational and other issues relating to the provision of services to youth, which shall include community-based organizations with a demonstrated record of success in serving eligible youth.

4:00 pm	Call to Order	Trey Goodson, Chair
	Determination of a Quorum	
4:05 pm	Consent Agenda*	Trey Goodson, Chair
	Approval of Minutes 9.12.23	
	Youth Operator Activity Report, through 10.31.23	
	Performance & Operator Report, through 10.31.23	
4:10 pm	Discussion of Youth Performance Plan	Trey Goodson, Chair
4:20 pm	Introduction of Youth Operator new staff	Sonya Smith,
		Program Manager
4:30 pm	Youth Operator Update & Success Story	Sonya Smith,
		Program Manager
4:45 pm	Funding Recommendation*	Kimberly Laws
		Compliance Manager
4:50 pm	Update of Carolina X 100 initiative,	
	REYAL Resolutions, Minigrant from Carolina X 100	Laurie Weston, Youth
	Forum 5:You are invited. See attached information.	Program Specialist
4:55 pm	Other Business	Trey Goodson, Chair
	Adjourn	

Next Meeting, Tuesday, January 9, 2024 at 4pm